
EVALUATION REPORT 

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 
1 Name of Procuring Agency: State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 

2 Method of Procurement: Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure 

3 Title of Procurement: Procurement of Computers /Printers /Scanners For 

H&AI Faisalabad Office 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender Notice # P&GS/H&AI/FSD/5/2022 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE) TS484827E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Technical Closing: 20.07.2022 at 11:00 a.m. 

7 Date & Time of Bid Technical Opening: 20.07.2022 at 11:30 p.m 

8 Date & Time of Bid Financial Opening: 28.07.2022 at 11:30 a.m 

9 No of Bids Received: Seven (06) 

10 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: TECHICAL & FINANCIAL BIDS EVALUATION 

11 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: Following are the details of bid evaluation: 

 
Eight bids were technically evaluated item wise and all vendors qualified according minimum 

score requirements.  

 

1: Personal Computer: (Qty – 23 Sets) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Mian Engineering Qualified @Rs.203,000 Rs. 4,669,000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Ali Enterprises  Qualified @ Rs.207,909 Rs.4,781,907 /= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Ascent Industries Qualified @ Rs.220,000 Rs.5,060,000 /= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S. Cloud Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.220,194 Rs.5,064,462 /= 4th M.A.B 

M/S. Abdullah Electronics Qualified @ Rs.225,382 Rs.5,183,786 /= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Mian Engineering. 

 

2 - Laptop: Core i5- with executive leather bags: (Qty – 03) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Ali Enterprises Qualified @Rs.179,499 Rs. 538,497/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Ascent Industries  Qualified @ Rs.185,000 Rs.555,000 /= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Abdullah Electronics Qualified @ Rs.198,450 Rs.595,350 /= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S. Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs.213,000 Rs.639,000 /= 4th M.A.B 

M/S. Cloud Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.232,830 Rs.698,490 /= 5th M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Ali Enterprises. 

 

3 - Laser Printer: (Qty – 10) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Mian Engineering Qualified @Rs.135,000 Rs. 1,350,000/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Ascent Industries  Qualified @ Rs.178,000 Rs.1,780,000 /= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Ali Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.184,253 Rs.1,842,530 /= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Mian Engineering 

 

 

 



 

 

4 - Simple Printer: (Qty – 4) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.64,350 Rs. 257,400/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Ascent Industries  Qualified @ Rs.81,000 Rs.324,000 /= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Ali Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.84,399 Rs.337,596 /= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Cloud Enterprises 

 

5 - Heavy Duty Scanner: (Qty – 2) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Ali Enterprises Qualified @Rs.184,392 Rs. 368,784/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. OAG  Qualified @ Rs.570,000 Rs.1,140,000 /= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Cloud Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.912,600 Rs.1,825,200 /= 3rd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Ali Enterprises 

 

 

6 - Color Printer: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Ali Enterprises Qualified @Rs.67,450 Rs. 67,450/= 
1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Mian Engineering Qualified @ Rs.70,000 Rs. 70,000/= 2nd   M.A.B 

M/S. Cloud Enterprises Qualified @ Rs.99,450 Rs. 99,450/= 3rd   M.A.B 

M/S. Abdullah Electronics Qualified @ Rs.152,100 Rs. 152,100/= 4th   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Ali Enterprises 

 

7 - UPS System: (Qty – 1) 

Name of Bidder 

Marks 

Evaluated 

Cost 

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004 

 

Technical 

(If applicable) 

 

Financial 

(If applicable) 

Per set 

M/S. Mian Engineering Qualified @Rs.2,614,400 

 

Rs. 2,614,400/= 

 

1st Most Advantageous - 

Approved. 

M/S. Cloud Enterprises Qualified @Rs.2,866,500 

 

Rs. 2,866,500/= 

 

2nd   M.A.B 

M.A.B Evaluated Bidder: M/S. Mian Engineering 

 

Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL 

 

Signature:   

    

 

Official Stamp: ______________________ 

 

*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD). 

*Most Advantageous Bid (M.A.B). 


